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ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
FACILITY OF WATER SUPPLY AND TOILETS IN IAY HOUSES
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of houses having facility of water supply and toilets, constructed so far under Indira Awas Yojana (IAY), State-wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to provide above facilities in remaining IAY houses?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a)&(b): Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) is dovetailed with Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) Programme to provide proper sanitation in the houses constructed under IAY. A Statement showing the State-wise details of number of houses constructed and sanitary latrines constructed from the year 2001-02 to 2012-13 is given at Annexure.

Under National Rural Water Supply Programme (NRDWP) of Ministry of Drinking Water & Sanitation, water facility is provided to targeted habitations.
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